DENMARK BALL ASSOCIATION

2024 SPRING SKILLS CAMP

REGISTRATION FORM

April 6, 2024 Denmark Ball Fields - Denmark, IA Open To All Boys & Girls Ages: 7-14

Girls Registration: 8 - 9 am - Camp: 9 - 11 am Boys Registration: 12:15 - 12:45 pm - Camp: 1 - 4 pm

Cost: \$25 per vouth

Fee can be pre-paid to address below by Tue, April 2nd, or Pay at the Event.

Denmark Ball Assn. is putting on a Skills Camp to help instruct your youth the fundamentals and techniques of Pitching, Catching, Batting, and Fielding to play the game of Baseball / Softball. Coaches will work in stations, and have group drills with individual instructions to instruct the mechanics of the game. If your youth is wanting to fine tune his skills, or just loves to play the game, this is a great camp to join!

Proceeds of this camp will be used to aid in the upkeep and maintenance of the Ball Fields, along with any improvements needed to the grounds.

Youth's Name	Adult Name - Print:
Address	Adult Signature
City/State/Zip	Emergency Phone Number
Phone #	Relationship
School	Date
Age	No Refunds - Rain Date, if needed April 7th for both groups
Grade	Registration: 1:30 - 2 pm - Camp: 2 - 5 pm

Please recognize that neither Denmark Ball Assn. nor the Baseball Camp, or Volunteers carry accident insurance for injuries sustained by participants of its programs. The cost of such would make program fees prohibitive. Therefore, each person registering themselves or a family member should review their own health insurance policy for coverage. It must be noted that the absence of health insurance coverage does not make Denmark Ball Assn. nor the Baseball Camp, or Volunteers responsible for payment of medical expenses.

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in registering yourself or your minor child/ward for participation in the Denmark Ball Assn. Event, you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you or your child/ward might sustain arising from these programs.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

As a participant in the Denmark Ball Assn Event, I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages, or loss regardless of severity, which I or my child/ward may sustain as a result of participation in any and all activities connected with or associated with such event.

I do hereby fully release and discharge Denmark Ball Assn. and its officers, and volunteers from any and all claims from injuries, including death, damage, or loss with I or my child/ward may have or which accrue to me on account of my participation

All participants agree that any photography taken while participating at the Denmark Ball Assn. Events may be used for promotional purposes Denmark Ball Assn.

DENMARK BALL ASSOCIATION, INC % Jared Durbin 2227 AVENUE B FORT MADISON, IOWA 52627

www.denmarkballassn.com

Event Contact: (319) 470-1285 - Jared Durbin or (319) 759-9157 - Ryan Durbin

E-Mail Address: jdurbin2d@yahoo.com Facebook: Denmark Ball Association